

Angeles Unified School District Portola Charter Middle School School Site Council Parent/Legal Guardian and Community Member Election

AGENDA September 13, 2024 09:00am

In person Meeting Location: Portola Library Zoom Meeting link: https://lausd.zoom.us/j/84719596195

Meeting Id: 847 1959 6195

One Tap Mobile/Conference Call # 1 213 338 8477

1.	Welcome/Call to Order	Jennifer Ohlund, AP
2.	Flag Salute	Volunteer
3.	 SSC Overview Purpose and function of School Site Council (SSC) Roles and responsibilities of members Explanation of election procedures Question and answer session 	Jennifer Ohlund, AP
4.	SSC Parent/Legal Guardian/Community Member Election 4 Seats available	Jennifer Ohlund, AP
5.	Announcements	Staff
6.	Adjournment	Jennifer Ohlund, AP

AGENDA POSTED:

The SSC Parent Election Agenda was posted at the front of the school, on the school website calendar, and sent out in an email.

SSC Officer Elections will be held on September 20, 2024 at 3:30pm.

To review or obtain copies of materials, please speak with school personnel of Portola Charter Middle School at (818) 654-3300. Requests for disability-related modifications or accommodations shall be made 24 hours prior to the meeting to Jennifer Ohlund by email at Jennifer.ohlund@lausd.net or by calling 818-654-3300.